

Nebraska Public Power District

GENERAL OFFICE P.O. BOX 499, COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA 66601-0499 TELEPHONE (402) 564-8561

NLS8800485 October 6, 1988

Director
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Attention: Document Control Desk
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Subject: Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance Cooper Nuclear Station NRC Docket No. 50-298, DPR-46

Gentlemen:

Enclosed, for your information and use, are two (2) copies of Endorsement No. 63 to our Mutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters Policy MF-70 and Endorsement No. 79 to our Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance Association Policy No. NF-200. These endorsements reflect the shutdown credit for our most recent outage for our Nuclear Liability Insurance for CNS.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact my office.

Sincerely,

G. A. Trevors Division Manager Nuclear Support

/rg Enclosure

Woo

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE

MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT CALENDAR YEAR 1988

It is agreed	that Items	1 and	2 01	f Endorsement	No.	60
are amended	to read:					

- ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance
 Premium due the companies for the period designated above
 \$\frac{112,011.00}{\text{}}\$.

This is to certil, that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as designated hereon. No Insurance is afford to hereunder.

John L. Nattrocchi, Vice President-Closers L. Armerican Nuclear frauriers

Effective Date of this Endorsement January 1, 1988 12:01 A.M. Standard Time Issued to Nebraska Public Power District	To form a part of Policy No. MF-70
Date of Issue Sep ember 19, 1988	bscribing Companies

By A S A A

Countersigned by Mich

Authorized Representative

Endorsement No. 63

MUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE

MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT CALENDAR YEAR 1988

It is agreed that Items 1 and 2 of Endorsement No. 60 are amended to read:

- 1. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies for the period designated above is: \$ 112,011.00
- 2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of a change in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is agreed that, subject to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance Premium and the Reserve Premium is: \$ 84,453.00 Return Premium: \$ 18,386.00 .

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as designated hereon. No insurance is altorough hereunder.

Effective Date of this Endorsement January 1, 19 12:01 A.M. Stand Issued to Nebraska Public Power 1	dard Time
Date of Issue September 19, 1988	
	For the Subscribing Companies
	MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS
	By 2.8. Quital
Endorsement No. 63	Countersigned by Authorized Representative

ME - 36

Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT CALENDAR YEAR 1988

It is agreed that Items 1 and 2 of Endorsement No. 76

1. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance

Premium due the companies for the period designated above

are amended to read:

is: \$ 385,816.00 ...

	2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESER	va. PREMIUM: In the absence of
	a change in the Advance Premiur	m indicated above, it is agreed
	that, subject to the provisions	s of the Industry Credit Rating
	Plan, the Standard Premium is	said Advance Premium and the
	Reserve Premium is: \$ 290,895.	.00
	Return Premium: \$ 63,329.00	
	Endorsemen of the Nucle ignated here	ertify that this is a true copy of the original of having the endorsement number and being made part sear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as desembled in the process of the proce
Effective Date of this Endorsement	January 1, 1988 12:01 A.M. Standard Time	To form a part of Policy No NF-200
Issued to Nebra	ska Public Power District	
Date of Issue <u>Se</u>	ptember 19, 1988	For the Subscribing Companies
Indorsement No	79 Counter	General Manager General Manager Michael Manager All Manager

Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT CALENDAR YEAR 1988

It is agreed that Items 1 and 2 of Endorsement No. __76

1. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance

Premium due the companies for the period designated above

are amended to read:

is: \$ 385,816.00

	2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of	
	a change in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is agreed	
	that, subject to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating	
	Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance Premium and the	
	Reserve Premium is: \$ 290,895.00	
	Return Premium: \$ 63,329.00 .	
	This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as designated hereon. No Insurance is afforded hereunder. John L. Dustrocchi, Vice President Under Line American Nuclear Insurers	
ffective Date this Endorse		**
ssued to No	ebraska Public Power District	
ate of Issue	September 19, 1988 For the Subscribing Companies By General Maphger	
ndorsement No NE-36		